
CA-24 

- ' 

RJBIJC UI'ILITIES o::t~SSICtI OF 'Il{E STATE OF CALI~ 

rurossIctl MNI~ & 001PLINK:E DIVISlctl 
Water utilities Branch 

RErolllI'Ictl }~. W-3504 
July IS, 1990 

B~~QldlT'!QH 

(RES. W-3504) CALIfOONIA-A'1rnIOOl WA'Iffi ro{FANY 
(CMrA'i), VIlLAGE DISIRIcr. 0RDm AllI1-mIzn~ AN 
OITSEl' RA'IB DKRFASE PROCUCIU3 $161,987 OR 1. 78\ 
AOOITIONAL Am~JAL P.F..V£M.JES. 

By Advice letter no. 344, filed April 26, 1990, cal-A'] reqleSts authority 
llTrler Section VI of General Onier 96-A an::l section 454 of the Rlblic 
utilities Code to ~ rates for ~~ter service to offset: (1) $159,571 
increase in p.m::hased ~ter costs ani (2) $2,416 in::rease in related 
franchise fees an:l w1cx:>llectibles. cal-An serves alx:ot 16,69() IOOtered 
0lSt..<:m:=rs in I=Ortions of 'Ihousan:l oaks, Ner .. tury Park, ard areas adjacent to 
carrarillo I arrl vicinity, Ventura CaJnty. 

'!he Pre5P-nt rates became effective on ¥..arch 18, 1990 pu-suant to the 
provisions of Decision 90-()3-()34 in "bidl the camussion fcmrl the rate of 
return on rate base of 10.10t reasonable. 'Illis offset increase w111 not 
re.sul t in a rate of return greater than last authori zOO. 

since the in::rease caused by c:harxJes in the (X)St of p.rrdlas.ed vatet:' is 
related to water consurrption, it is applioo to the quantity block. 'The 
rates for all quantities ..... 111 increase 't1J $0.0233 per Ccf (one Ccf equals 
one hurrlred cubic feet). 

Cal-Am has given plblic notice of this in::rease request by pJblishlrq in the 
local J1erNSpaper on May 4, 1990. No protest or CXI~ has been 
received. 

Service is satisfactory. 'lbere are no Camtission orders reqrlr1.n;J system 
inproverrents, nor are there significant savice problerrs req.rlr1nJ 
corrective actions. 

cal-Am has a variety of p:tXgraI:'S designed to pnrote water conservation 
inclu::lirq panrhlets, bill inserts, ani water O'Xl.SetVation kits. . 

'Ihe table belcw shows typical bills for residential alSb:::roors at varicus 
usage levels at present ard proposOO rates: 

-1-



• e ~ral ¥~terOO se.t.vice (5/8 X 3/4~inch reters) 

Y£>nthly Usage Present Pates Pl:'qxx:?€d Rates ~rcent Increase 

o OJ.ft. $ 8.30 $ 8.30 0.00% 
300 11.46 11.53 0.61 
500 13.57 13.69 0.83 

1,000 18.85 19.08 1.22 
2,000 29.39 29.86 1.60 
2,264 (avg. ) 32.18 32.71 1.65 
4,000 50.49 51.42 1.84 

10,000 113.77 116.10 2.05 

After invest.igat.ion by the Water utilities Branch, the camission fi.rrls that 
the l':'€qlested rate increase hereby authorized is j usti fioo, an::l t.h.:lt the 
resu1.tirq rates are reasonable. Cal-Am is directed to J!aintain its 
b3.l.anci.rq aCClC:Wlt as requ.ii-ed by l\1blic util ities Code 792'.5. 

IT IS 0RDrnID that califomia-Arrerican Water carpany is authorized, on the 
effective date herein, to rake effective revised Sc:::ha:htle No. V-I attached 
to Advice Letter No. 344 am to cancel the presently effective rate schedule 
for ."later sen'ice. 

~is resolution is effective today. 

I certify that this resolution \o.'aS adoptOO by the PUblic utilities 
C<mni.ssion at its regular r.eetirg on July 18, 199(). '!he follcwin:J 
carmissiooers awroved it: 

G. MITCHELL WilK 
Pres:~-cilt 

FREDERiCK R. OllDA 
STANLEY VI. HULETT 
JOHN O. OHANIAN 
PA TR'zCfA M. ECKERT 

i.. Commissioners 
, -

-2-


